507293123 05/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7340048

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
IAN MUCEUS				04/20/2020
ADAM STEMPECK				04/20/2020
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	BATTLE	BATTLE BORN SUPPLY CO.		
Street Address:	90 1ST	90 1ST SOUTH STREET		
City:	PARAD	PARADISE VALLEY		
State/Country:	NEVAD	A		
Postal Code:	89246			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number:	e	Number		
	e	Number 17664090		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA	17664090		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570		it will be cont
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	17664090		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	De DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570 • the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i></i> 8584811883 grace@mlo-ip.com		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8584811883 grace@mlo-ip.com GRACE SCHULZ		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8584811883 grace@mlo-ip.com GRACE SCHULZ MLO	nt via US Ma	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8584811883 grace@mlo-ip.com GRACE SCHULZ MLO 888 PROSPECT STREET, SUITE 200	nt via US Ma	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8584811883 grace@mlo-ip.com GRACE SCHULZ MLO	nt via US Ma	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8584811883 grace@mlo-ip.com GRACE SCHULZ MLO 888 PROSPECT STREET, SUITE 200	nt via US Ma	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA	(858)408-3570 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 8584811883 grace@mlo-ip.com GRACE SCHULZ MLO 888 PROSPECT STREET, SUITE 200 LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037	nt via US Ma	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA	17664090 (858)408-3570 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 8584811883 grace@mlo-ip.com GRACE SCHULZ MLO 888 PROSPECT STREET, SUITE 200 LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037 BBSCP001C1	nt via US Ma	

source=20220519_BBSCP001C1_assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Ian Muceus, residing in Oakland, CA, US, and Adam Stempeck, residing in Paradise Valley, NV, US,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Battle Born Supply Co. having a business address of 90 1st South Street, Paradise Valley, NV 89246, United States, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for a United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is being filed concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

SOUND SUPPRESSOR

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ian Muceus

Witness

=1(e1

4/20/20

Date

4/20/20

Date

4/20/20

Date

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059962 FRAME: 0320

Witness

Attorney Docket No.: BBSCP001

Adam Stempeck



Date

4/20/2020

4/20/2020

Date Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/19/2022